APPLICATION FOR HCAI SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION #: OSP-0047
HCAI Special Seismic Certification Preapproval (OSP)
Type: New X Renewal
Manufacturer Information
Manufacturer: Square D by Schneider Electric

Product Type: Enclosed Safety Switches
Model Line: Fusible and Non-Fusible
Commercial Reference Numbering System
Pre Compliance                                                           www.go-pre.com                                                           (541) 241-2310
05/25/2023
OSP-0047
Page 8 of 19
OSP-0047
Mohammad Karim
05/25/2023
2.38g for z/h=1
2.89g for z/h=0
Product Type: Enclosed Safety Switches SDS =
Ip = 1.5 CBC 2022
Model Line: Fusible and Non-Fusible SDS =
SPECIAL SEISMIC CERTIFICATION
CERTIFIED SUBCOMPONENTS
  Pre No. CC231324-01-R0
Manufacturer: Square D by Schneider Electric Seismic Parameters Building Codes
NOS-30 30A, 600V 1
NOS-60 60A, 600V Interp.
TABLE 2 Table Description: Fuses
Component
(Manufacturer)
Model Description Notes UUT
Fuses
(Bussman)
GT30 30A, 600V 17
HSJ60 60A, 600V Interp.
NON-100 100A, 600V 7
FRS-R-200 200A, 600V 10
A6D400R 400A, 600V Interp.
OTS600 600A, 600V 13
AJT100 100A, 600V Interp.
TRS200R 200A, 600V 11
KLSR100 100A, 600V Interp.
LLSRK200 200A, 600V Interp.
FLSR30 30A, 600V 2
CCMR060 60A, 600V Interp.
JLLS800 800A, 600V Interp.
KLPC1200 1200A, 600V 16
NLS400 400A, 600V Interp.
JLS600 600A, 600V Interp.
Fuses
(Ferraz Shawmut)
Fuses
(Littlefuse)
Pre Compliance                                                           www.go-pre.com                                                           (541) 241-2310
05/25/2023
OSP-0047
Page 9 of 19
OSP-0047
Mohammad Karim
05/25/2023
Notes:
1.5
17 L111N
D205293 Rev 1
(UUT 1)
Applied Technical
Services, Inc. (ATS)
2.72
2.89
1.0
0.0
1.5
16 H368AWK 53276-6
NTS Huntsville
(Formerly Wyle)
2.45